BODY-SOLID,Inc.
1900 S. Des Plaines Ave.

Forest Park, IL 60130 USA
Phone:(708)427-3555
Fax:(708)427-3556
www.bodysolid.com

GLPH-1100.2 OWNER'S MANUAL



GLPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

Al. M12X75L Hex Head Bolt--------------mmm oo [4PCS]
A2. M12X80L Hex Head BOlt--------=-m-mmmmmm oo [6PCS]
A3. M12X90L Hex Head BOlt--------=-m-mmmmmm oo [A4PCS]
Ad. M12X125L Hex Head Bolt----------=-=-m-mmmmmmm oo [B3PCS]
A5. M12X135L Hex Head BOlt-----------=--==-mmm oo [2PCS]
A6. M10X20L Hex Head BOlt --------=-=-=-mmmmmmm oo [2PCS]
A7. M10X75L Hex Head BOlt--------=-mmmmmmm oo [4PCS]
A8. M8X20L Hex Head BOlt -----=-=-=--=mm e oo [4PCS]
A9. 5/16"X1" Co.Noid Head BOIt --------=-====mmmmmmmmomm oo [4PCS]
A10. 5/16"X1" Round Bolt ---------=-==m e s oo [13PCS]
All. 5/16"X1 1/4" Hex Head BOIt --------=-=-=-mmmmm oo [2PCS]
Al12. 5/16"X2 1/4" Hex Head BOlt ----------==nmnmmmmmm oo [2PCS]
B1. M12 Nylon LOCK NUt -----=--==-==m oo [19PCS]
B2. M10 Nylon LOCK NUt------=--=mmm s m e e [4PCS]
B3. M8 Nylon Lock NUt ---------==m oo [4PCS]
C1. M12 (1.D.) Washer(@25) --------======mmmnmmmmmmmmm oo [BPCS]
C2. M12 (1.D.) Washer(@34)---------=-==nnnmmmmmmm oo [30PCS]
C3. M8 (I1.D.) Washer(@27) -------n=mmmmnmmmmmmm e [8PCS]
C4. M10 (1.D.) Washer(@27) ------=--mmnmmmmmmmmmmmeem e [10PCS]
C5. M8 (I1.D.) Washer(@24) -------=-==n=mmmnmmmmmmm e [17PCS]
C6. M8 Spring Washer --------==-m e [17PCS]
C7. M8 (1.D.)Washer(@18)---------=n==nnnmmmmmmmmmme oo [BPCS]
Al A2 A3 Ad A5 A6

7 o

A9 A10 A1l A12

A7 A8
M & o e & vl

Bl B2 B3

S ) S

2|O 4.0 60 80 100 120 140

GLPH1100.2-062008 Page 1



GLPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

D1. 45X45 End Cap(9211-091)-------nnnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmm e [2PCS]
D2. 2"X2" End Cap(9211-006)--------nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo [3PCS]
D3. 2"X2" End Cap(9211-087)-------=nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmm e [4PCS]
D4. @50 Round End Cap(9211-020)------=---===n=nmmmmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmne- [2PCS]
D5. 2"X2"L Foot Cap(9211-024)------==-====mmmmmmmmm oo [7PCS]
D6. $20 Round End Cap(9211-036)----------==mnnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemmne- [BPCS]
D7. 2"x2" Rubber Dount (9212-010)-----=-============mmmmmmm oo [2PCS]
D8. 38X75L Rubber Pad(9310-002)------=-===========mmmmmmmm oo [2PCS]
D9. 38X325L Rubber Pad(9310-042)--------==mnnnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcemmeee [1PCS]
D10. @1"x2.5t Round End Cap(9260-021)--------=---=mmmnmmmmmmmmemmmmmv [4PCS]
D11. 38X38 End Cap(9211-003)-----=--=-===mmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo [4PCS]
D12. 25X50 End Cap (9211-009)-----=-=====mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo [2PCS]

GLPH1100.2-062008 Page 2



GLPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHEET

C[1PCS]

B[1PCS]

D[1PCS]

r

H[1PCS] J[1PCS]

L[1PCS] M[1PCS] P[2PCS] T[1PCS]
he) k.
U[1PCS] V[1PCS]
8312-013
Q[IPCS]  R[1PCS] S[1PCS] <

W[2PCS] X[1PCS]
/ Q\ @ Ssﬁ-ozs 8333-045

GLPH1100.2-062008 Page 3




GLPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHEET

Y[1PCS] Z[1PCS]

9112-026A 9132-016

AA[1PCS] AB[2PCS] AC[1PCS]
9112-025 9132-002 9122-031

AD[1PCS]

GLPH1100.2-062008 Page 4



GLPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 1

GLPH-1100.2-062008 Page 5



Page 6

ASSEMBLY STEP 2

GLPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

GLPH1100.2-062008




GLPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 3

D8

GLPH1100.2-062008 Page 7



Page 8

long

D10X4

s
—
(-]

ASSEMBLY STEP 4

short

GLPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

GLPH1100.2-062008




GLPH1100.2-062008

GLPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 5

R STEP 4
/\
/N
7, D
| | // ////////7\ Lo
| ! | Y /RS EN
i Kl i / il DO B
k Yy ¥/ A A
! 7/ A
| / | /
| Y/ v/ VA
| Y S
H ¥ A A
D9 A9X4 | vy 7
| / /// // ) /
| /\i / ///// /// A
3/4"X410L YA 4 /// // / /\/ \
/[ / /]

DetailView

torsional




GLPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 6

A
(®)
&

direction to install ——__

(Q\\;::::N}—t———

N

GLPH1100.2-062008 Page 10



1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 7

Section View

GLPH1100.2-062008 Page 11



GLPH-1100 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 8

Section View

GLPH1100.2-062008 Page 12



	Binder1.pdf
	GLPH-1100-P0.pdf
	GLPH-1100-P010101.pdf
	GLPH-1100-ASM.pdf
	GLPH-1100-P2.pdf
	GLPH-1100-P5.pdf
	GLPH-1100-P7.pdf
	GLPH-1100-P8.pdf


	GLPH-1100-P10.pdf
	GLPH-1100-P12.pdf



